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TYPE OF RETIREMENT RETIREMENT EMPLOYEE’S EMPLOYER’S MATCHING SHARE OBJECT 

CODE RATE RATE LIFE & DIS. PERS CODE 

1. Kansas Public P 4.0% 3.59% 0.60% 1810 
Employees Retirement E & G 0.60% 1810 
Contributions (KPERS) 

2. Kansas Public H1 5.0% 3.59% 0.60% 1810 
Employees Retirement H2 2.0% 3.59% 0.60% 1810 
Contributions-Elected 
Official, not a member 
of a Leglisture, filing 
Special Election 

3. Kansas Police and F1 7.0% 9.8% 1880 
Fireman’s Retirement C1 2.0% 9.8% 1880 
System (KPERS) F2 7.0% 8.5% 1880 

C2 2.0% 8.5% 1880 
U 7.0% 7.4% 1880 

4. Corrections Officers DA 0.6% 1870 
Retirement (KPERS) DB 0.6% 1870 
Group A, Group B, or DC 0.6% 1870 
Group C IA 0.6% 1870 

IB 0.6% 1870 
IC 0.6% 1870 
XA 4.0% 5.68% 0.6% 1870 
XB 4.0% 5.22% 0.6% 1870 
XC 4.0% 3.59% 0.6% 1870 

5. TIAA-CREF Members MX 0.6% 1850 
Board of Regents PX 5.5% 8.5% 1830 
Institutions PX 0.6% 1850 

PX 1.22% 1840 
TX 5.5% 8.5% 1830 
TX 0.6% 1850 
TX 1.22% 1840 
YX 1850 

6. TIAA-CREF Members WX 5.0% 5.0% 1830 
Agencies other than WX 0.6% 1850 
Board of Regents WX 1.22% 1840 
Institutions ZX 5.0% 5.0% 1830 

ZX 0.6% 1850 
ZX 1.22% 1840 

7. District Court Judges J1 6.0% 13.98% 0.4% 1860 
and Supreme Court J2 2.0% 13.98% 0.4% 1860 
Justices J3 2.0% 13.98% 0.4% 1860 

8. State officers electing V 8.0% 1940 
to enter into a participation V 0.6% 1810 
agreement whereby the 
employer pays 8% to 
Deferred Compensation 



Attachment to Informational Circular No. 99-P-032 
Page 2 of 2 
June 18, 1999 

EMPLOYER PROVIDED BENEFIT EMPLOYER’S RATE OBJECT CODE 

10. Worker’s Compensation 

11. Unemployment Compensation 

12. State Leave Payment Reserve 

13. Flexable Spending Account 

1.00% 

0.2% 

0.53% 

7.65% 

1970 

1980 

1760 

1990 

GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE EMPLOYER MEDICAL EMPLOYER DENTAL TOTAL OBJECT CODE 

Full-Time Single Employee 

Part-Time Single Employee 

Full-Time Employee, Dependent 
Coverage 

Part-Time Employee, Dependent 
Coverage 

$84.02 

$68.72 

$43.87 

$36.60 

$6.08 

$4.97 

$2.64 

$2.52 

$90.10 

$73.69 

$46.51 

$39.12 

1950 

1950 

1750 

1750 


