TYPE OF RETIREMENT	RETIREMENT	EMPLOYEE'S	EMPLOYER'S	MATCHING	SHARE	OBJECT
	CODE	RATE	RATE	LIFE & DIS.	PERS	CODE
Kansas Public Employees Retirement Contributions (KPERS)	P E & G	4.0%	3.59%	0.60% 0.60%		1810 1810
2. Kansas Public Employees Retirement Contributions-Elected Official, not a member of a Leglisture, filing Special Election	H1 H2	5.0% 2.0%	3.59% 3.59%	0.60% 0.60%		1810 1810
3. Kansas Police and Fireman's Retirement System (KPERS)	F1 C1 F2 C2 U	7.0% 2.0% 7.0% 2.0% 7.0%	9.8% 9.8% 8.5% 8.5% 7.4%			1880 1880 1880 1880 1880
4. Corrections Officers Retirement (KPERS) Group A, Group B, or Group C	DA DB DC IA IB IC XA XB XC	4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	5.68% 5.22% 3.59%	0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6%		1870 1870 1870 1870 1870 1870 1870 1870
5. TIAA-CREF Members Board of Regents Institutions	MX PX PX PX TX TX TX TX	5.5% 5.5%	8.5% 8.5%	0.6% 0.6% 0.6%	1.22% 1.22%	1850 1830 1850 1840 1830 1850 1840
6. TIAA-CREF Members Agencies other than Board of Regents Institutions	WX WX WX ZX ZX ZX	5.0% 5.0%	5.0% 5.0%	0.6% 0.6%	1.22% 1.22%	1830 1850 1840 1830 1850 1840
7. District Court Judges and Supreme Court Justices	J1 J2 J3	6.0% 2.0% 2.0%	13.98% 13.98% 13.98%	0.4% 0.4% 0.4%		1860 1860 1860
8. State officers electing to enter into a participation agreement whereby the employer pays 8% to Deferred Compensation	V V		8.0%	0.6%		1940 1810

EMPLOYER PROVIDED BENEFIT	EMPLOYER'S RATE	OBJECT CODE	
10. Worker's Compensation	1.00%	1970	
11. Unemployment Compensation	0.2%	1980	
12. State Leave Payment Reserve	0.53%	1760	
13. Flexable Spending Account	7.65%	1990	

GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE	EMPLOYER MEDICAL	EMPLOYER DENTAL	TOTAL	OBJECT CODE
Full-Time Single Employee	\$84.02	\$6.08	\$90.10	1950
Part-Time Single Employee	\$68.72	\$4.97	\$73.69	1950
Full-Time Employee, Dependent Coverage	\$43.87	\$2.64	\$46.51	1750
Part-Time Employee, Dependent Coverage	\$36.60	\$2.52	\$39.12	1750